(unaudited) for both Emerging Markets Debt and Global Opportunity Bond and pro forma figures for the Combined Fund. The second table
presents Statements of Assets and Liabilities (unaudited) for both Emerging Markets Debt and Global Opportunity Bond and pro forma figures
for the Combined Fund. The third table presents Statements of Operations (unaudited) for both Emerging Markets Debt and Global Opportunity
Bond and pro forma figures for the Combined Fund. The tables are followed by the Notes to the Pro Forma Financial Statements (unaudited).

B-34

Edgar Filing: MORGAN STANLEY EMERGING MARKETS DEBT FUND INC - Form N-14 8C/A

168

Edgar Filing: MORGAN STANLEY EMERGING MARKETS DEBT FUND INC - Form N-14 8C/A

169

Portfolio of Investments
(Showing Percentage of Total Value of Investments)

As of June 30, 2009 (Unaudited)

Security
Description

Morgan Stanley
Global

Opportunity
Bond Fund, Inc.

Face Amount
(000)

Morgan Stanley
Emerging

Markets

Debt Fund, Inc.
Face Amount

(000)

Adjustments
(l)

(000)

Pro Forma
Face Amount

(000)

Morgan Stanley
Global

Opportunity

Bond Fund, Inc.
Value
(000)

Morgan Stanley
Emerging

Markets

Debt Fund, Inc.
Value
(000)

Adjustments (l)
(000)

Pro
Forma
Value
(000)

Debt Instruments (98.6%)

Argentina (2.3%)

Sovereign (2.3%)
Republic
of
Argentina,
Zero
Coupon,
8/3/09 $ 347 $ 6,486 $ � $ 6,833 $ 46 $ 850 $ � $ 896
1.68%,
8/3/12
(a) 767 7,073 � 7,840 187 3,448 � 3,635
8.28%,
12/31/33 135 1,764 � 1,899 71 931 � 1,002

1,249 15,323 � 16,572 304 5,229 � 5,533

Belize (0.1%)

Sovereign (0.1%)
Government
of
Belize,
4.25%,
2/20/29
(b) 26 465 � 491 12 216 � 228

Brazil (16.6%)

Sovereign (16.6%)
Banco
Nacional
de

Desenvolvimento

Economico
e
Social,
6.37%,
6/16/18
(c) 100 5,000 � 5,100 99 4,938 � 5,037
Federative
Republic
of

Brazil,
5.88%,
1/15/19 360 7,530 � 7,890 365 7,635 � 8,000
7.13%,
1/20/37 40 550 � 590 44 600 � 644
8.00%,
1/15/18 290 5,623 � 5,913 326 6,326 � 6,652
8.88%,
10/14/19
-

4/15/24 476 6,188 � 6,664 587 7,628 � 8,215

Edgar Filing: MORGAN STANLEY EMERGING MARKETS DEBT FUND INC - Form N-14 8C/A

170

10.50%,
7/14/14 130 1,740 � 1,870 162 2,175 � 2,337
11.00%,
8/17/40
(d) 330 6,880 � 7,210 431 8,985 � 9,416

1,726 33,511 � 35,237 2,014 38,287 � 40,301

Bulgaria (0.4%)

Sovereign (0.4%)
Republic
of
Bulgaria,
8.25%,
1/15/15
(c) 87 898 985 91 943 � 1,034

Canada (0.0%)

Corporate (0.0%)
Bombardier,
Inc.,
6.30%,
5/1/14
(c) 250 � (250) � 220 � (220) �
Novelis,
Inc.,
7.25%,
2/15/15 175 � (175) � 134 � (134) �
OPTI
Canada,
Inc.,
8.25%,
12/15/14 75 � (75) � 50 � (50) �
Teck
Resources
Ltd.,
10.25%,
5/15/16
(c) 250 � (250) � 262 � (262) �

750 � (750) � 666 � (666) �

Chile (0.5%)

Sovereign (0.5%)
Empresa
Nacional
de

Petroleo,
6.75%,
11/15/12
(c) 100 1,140 � 1,240 107 1,220 � 1,327

Colombia (4.0%)

Sovereign (4.0%)
Republic
of
Colombia,
7.38%,
3/18/19 160 5,090 � 5,250 172 5,459 � 5,631
11.75%,
2/25/20 220 2,795 � 3,015 301 3,829 � 4,130

380 7,885 � 8,265 473 9,288 � 9,761

Ecuador (0.5%)

Sovereign (0.5%)
Republic
of
Ecuador,
9.38%,
12/15/15 120 1,715 � 1,835 87 1,243 � 1,330

Edgar Filing: MORGAN STANLEY EMERGING MARKETS DEBT FUND INC - Form N-14 8C/A

171

B-35

Edgar Filing: MORGAN STANLEY EMERGING MARKETS DEBT FUND INC - Form N-14 8C/A

172

Portfolio of Investments
(Showing Percentage of Total Value of Investments)

As of June 30, 2009 (Unaudited) (continued)

Security
Description

Morgan Stanley
Global

Opportunity
Bond Fund, Inc.

Face Amount
(000)

Morgan Stanley
Emerging

Markets

Debt Fund, Inc.
Face Amount

(000)

Adjustments
(l)

(000)

Pro Forma
Face Amount

(000)

Morgan Stanley
Global

Opportunity

Bond Fund, Inc.
Value
(000)

Morgan Stanley
Emerging

Markets

Debt Fund, Inc.
Value
(000)

Adjustments (l)
(000)

Pro
Forma
Value
(000)

France (0.0%)

Corporate (0.0%)
Cie
Generale
de

Geophysique-Veritas
S.A.,
7.50%,
5/15/15 $ 240 $ � $ (240) $ � $ 221 $ � $ (221) $ �

Georgia (0.1%)

Sovereign (0.1%)
Republic
of
Georgia
7.50%,
4/15/13 100 200 � 300 86 171 � 257

Ghana (0.7%)

Sovereign (0.7%)
Republic
of
Ghana,
8.50%,
10/4/17
(c) 100 1,916 � 2,016 80 1,533 � 1,613

Indonesia (8.4%)

Corporate (0.6%)
Pindo
Deli
Finance

Mauritius,
Tranche
A,
Zero
Coupon
4/28/15
(a)(c)(e) 21 335 � 356 6 101 � 107
Tranche
B,
Zero
Coupon
4/28/18
(a)(c)(e) 146 1,707 � 1,853 23 264 � 287
Tranche
C,
Zero
Coupon
4/28/25
(a)(e) 587 6,884 � 7,471 15 172 � 187
Tjiwi
Kimia
Finance

74 1,116 � 1,190 22 335 � 357

Edgar Filing: MORGAN STANLEY EMERGING MARKETS DEBT FUND INC - Form N-14 8C/A

173

Mauritius
Ltd.,
Tranche
A,
Zero
Coupon
4/28/15
(a)(e)
Tranche
B,
Zero
Coupon
4/28/18
(a)(c)(e) 144 1,477 � 1,621 32 332 � 364
Tranche
C,
Zero
Coupon
4/28/27
(a)(c)(e) 268 3,352 � 3,620 7 84 � 91

1,240 14,871 � 16,111 105 1,288 � 1,393

Sovereign (7.8%)
Republic
of
Indonesia,
6.88%,
1/17/18 100 3,280 � 3,380 96 3,157 � 3,253
6.88%,
1/17/18
(c) 192 2,452 � 2,644 185 2,360 � 2,545
7.75%,
1/17/38 � 2,339 � 2,339 � 2,152 � 2,152
7.75%,
1/17/38
(c) 223 1,130 � 1,353 205 1,040 � 1,245
11.63%,
3/4/19 � 800 � 800 � 1,014 � 1,014
11.63%,
3/4/19
(c) 340 6,669 � 7,009 432 8,478 � 8,910

855 16,670 � 17,525 918 18,201 � 19,119

2,095 31,541 � 33,636 1,023 19,489 � 20,512

Ivory Coast (0.2%)

Sovereign (0.2%)
Ivory
Coast,
Zero
Coupon,

3/31/18
(e)(f) 180 2,045 � 2,225 46 525 � 571

Kazakhstan (3.2%)

Sovereign (3.2%)
Intergas
Finance
BV,
6.38%,
5/14/17 90 610 � 700 68 457 � 525
KazMunaiGaz
Finance

Sub
BV,
9.13%,
7/2/18 � 2,000 � 2,000 � 1,840 � 1,840
9.13%,
7/2/18
(c) 400 5,720 � 6,120 359 5,134 � 5,493

Edgar Filing: MORGAN STANLEY EMERGING MARKETS DEBT FUND INC - Form N-14 8C/A

174

490 8,330 � 8,820 427 7,431 � 7,858

B-36

Edgar Filing: MORGAN STANLEY EMERGING MARKETS DEBT FUND INC - Form N-14 8C/A

175

Portfolio of Investments
(Showing Percentage of Total Value of Investments)

As of June 30, 2009 (Unaudited) (continued)

Security
Description

Morgan Stanley
Global

Opportunity
Bond Fund, Inc.

Face Amount
(000)

Morgan Stanley
Emerging

Markets

Debt Fund, Inc.
Face Amount

(000)

Adjustments
(l)

(000)

Pro Forma
Face Amount

(000)

Morgan Stanley
Global

Opportunity

Bond Fund, Inc.
Value
(000)

Morgan Stanley
Emerging

Markets

Debt Fund, Inc.
Value
(000)

Adjustments (l)
(000)

Pro
Forma
Value
(000)

Luxembourg (0.0%)

Corporate (0.0%)
ArcelorMittal,
9.85%,
6/1/19 $ 170 $ � $ (170) $ � $ 184 $ � $ (184) $ �
FMC
Finance
III
S.A.,
6.88%,
7/15/17 120 � (120) � 112 � (112) �
Wind
Acquisition

Finance
S.A.,
10.75%,
12/1/15
(c) 115 � (115) � 116 � (116) �

405 � (405) � 412 � (412) �

Mexico (11.6%)

Sovereign (11.6%)
Pemex
Project
Funding

Master
Trust,
1.93%,
6/15/10
(a)(c) 210 2,150 � 2,360 207 2,118 � 2,325
8.63%,
12/1/23 250 1,740 � 1,990 271 1,888 � 2,159
9.13%,
10/13/10 � 1,027 � 1,027 � 1,110 � 1,110
United
Mexican
States,
5.63%,
1/15/17
(d) 1 7,558 � 7,559 1 7,679 � 7,680
5.95%,
3/19/19
(d) 532 6,066 � 6,598 540 6,157 � 6,697
6.75%,
9/27/34
(d) 355 7,689 � 8,044 360 7,793 � 8,153

1,348 26,230 � 27,578 1,379 26,745 � 28,124

Netherlands (0.0%)

Corporate (0.0%)
Intergen
N.V.,
9.00%,
6/30/17

105 � (105) � 100 � (100) �

Edgar Filing: MORGAN STANLEY EMERGING MARKETS DEBT FUND INC - Form N-14 8C/A

176

(c)

Pakistan (0.4%)

Sovereign (0.4%)
Republic
of
Pakistan,
6.88%,
6/1/17 � 530 � 530 � 347 � 347
7.13%,
3/31/16 100 500 � 600 67 336 � 403
7.13%,
3/31/16
(c) � 197 � 197 � 135 � 135

100 1,227 � 1,327 67 818 � 885

Panama (2.3%)

Sovereign (2.3%)
Republic
of
Panama,
7.13%,
1/29/26 � 1,340 � 1,340 � 1,394 � 1,394
8.88%,
9/30/27 53 430 � 483 64 521 � 585
9.38%,
4/1/29 106 2,663 � 2,769 134 3,355 � 3,489

159 4,433 � 4,592 198 5,270 � 5,468

Peru (6.3%)

Sovereign (6.3%)
Republic
of
Peru,
7.13%,
3/30/19 180 3,360 � 3,540 193 3,604 � 3,797
7.35%,
7/21/25 � 560 � 560 � 602 � 602
8.75%,
11/21/33 420 8,500 � 8,920 514 10,391 � 10,905

600 12,420 � 13,020 707 14,597 � 15,304

Philippines (5.5%)

Sovereign (5.5%)
Republic
of
Philippines,
8.38%,
6/17/19 100 1,041 � 1,141 116 1,202 � 1,318
8.88%,
3/17/15 119 4,308 � 4,427 136 4,933 � 5,069
9.00%,
2/15/13 180 2,240 � 2,420 202 2,514 � 2,716
9.50%,
2/2/30 113 3,409 � 3,522 138 4,176 � 4,314

512 10,998 � 11,510 592 12,825 � 13,417

B-37

Edgar Filing: MORGAN STANLEY EMERGING MARKETS DEBT FUND INC - Form N-14 8C/A

177

Portfolio of Investments
(Showing Percentage of Total Value of Investments)

As of June 30, 2009 (Unaudited) (continued)

Security
Description

Morgan Stanley
Global

Opportunity
Bond Fund, Inc.

Face Amount
(000)

Morgan Stanley
Emerging

Markets

Debt Fund, Inc.
Face Amount

(000)

Adjustments
(l)

(000)

Pro Forma
Face Amount

(000)

Morgan Stanley
Global

Opportunity

Bond Fund, Inc.
Value
(000)

Morgan Stanley
Emerging

Markets

Debt Fund, Inc.
Value
(000)

Adjustments
(l)

(000)

Pro
Forma
Value
(000)

Qatar (0.7%)

Sovereign (0.7%)
State
of
Qatar
(Registered),
9.75%,
6/15/30 $ 110 $ 1,260 $ � $ 1,370 $ 144 $ 1,644 $ � $ 1,788

Russia (13.1%)

Corporate (1.4%)
TNK-BP
Finance
S.A.,
7.88%,
3/13/18
(c) 295 3,800 � 4,095 245 3,154 � 3,399

Sovereign (11.7%)
RSHB
Capital
S.A.
for

OJSC
Russian

Agricultural
Bank,
6.30%,
5/15/17
(c) 100 2,004 � 2,104 87 1,733 � 1,820
7.18%,
5/16/13 100 270 � 370 95 258 � 353
7.18%,
5/16/13
(c) 210 2,800 � 3,010 201 2,674 � 2,875
Russian
Federation,
7.50%,
3/31/30
(b)(c) 289 849 � 1,138 286 839 � 1,125
Russian
Federation

(Registered),
7.50%,
3/31/30
(b)(d) 410 16,055 � 16,465 405 15,875 � 16,280
12.75%,
6/24/28 225 4,000 � 4,225 325 5,780 � 6,105

1,334 25,978 � 27,312 1,399 27,159 � 28,558

1,629 29,778 � 31,407 1,644 30,313 � 31,957

Singapore (0.0%)

Corporate (0.0%)

Edgar Filing: MORGAN STANLEY EMERGING MARKETS DEBT FUND INC - Form N-14 8C/A

178

Flextronics

International
Ltd.,
6.50%,
5/15/13 43 � (43) � 41 � (41) �

South Korea (1.5%)

Sovereign (1.5%)
Korea
Development
Bank,
8.00%,
1/23/14 50 1,320 � 1,370 54 1,433 � 1,487
Republic
of
Korea,
5.75%,
4/16/14 100 1,950 � 2,050 103 2,002 � 2,105

150 3,270 � 3,420 157 3,435 � 3,592

Sri Lanka (0.2%)

Sovereign (0.2%)
Republic
of Sri
Lanka,
8.25%,
10/24/12 100 350 � 450 93 325 � 418

Trinidad (0.8%)

Sovereign (0.8%)
National
Gas
Co. of

Trinidad
&
Tobago
Ltd.,
6.05%,
1/15/36
(c) 172 2,369 � 2,541 130 1,794 � 1,924

Turkey (10.4%)

Sovereign (10.4%)
Republic
of
Turkey,
6.75%,
4/3/18 639 6,005 � 6,644 636 5,979 � 6,615
6.88%,
3/17/36 301 1,174 � 1,475 277 1,080 � 1,357
7.50%,
11/7/19 120 2,300 � 2,420 125 2,392 � 2,517
8.00%,
2/14/34 47 867 � 914 49 911 � 960
11.00%,
1/14/13 � 7,145 � 7,145 � 8,360 � 8,360
11.50%,
1/23/12 20 320 � 340 23 369 � 392
11.88%,
1/15/30 134 3,237 � 3,371 205 4,953 � 5,158

1,261 21,048 � 22,309 1,315 24,044 � 25,359

B-38

Edgar Filing: MORGAN STANLEY EMERGING MARKETS DEBT FUND INC - Form N-14 8C/A

179

Portfolio of Investments
(Showing Percentage of Total Value of Investments)

As of June 30, 2009 (Unaudited) (continued)

Security
Description

Morgan
Stanley
Global

Opportunity
Bond Fund,

Inc.
Face Amount

(000)

Morgan Stanley
Emerging

Markets

Debt Fund, Inc.
Face Amount

(000)
Adjustments (l)

(000)

Pro Forma
Face Amount

(000)

Morgan
Stanley
Global

Opportunity

Bond Fund,
Inc.

Value
(000)

Morgan Stanley
Emerging

Markets

Debt Fund, Inc.
Value
(000)

Adjustments (l)
(000)

Pro
Forma
Value
(000)

Ukraine (1.7%)

Sovereign (1.7%)
Ukraine
Government,
6.58%,
11/21/16 $ 100 $ 2,986 $ � $ 3,086 $ 71 $ 2,120 $ � $ 2,191
6.75%,
11/14/17 130 120 � 250 92 85 � 177
7.65%,
6/11/13 100 2,176 � 2,276 78 1,698 � 1,776

330 5,282 � 5,612 241 3,903 � 4,144

United Kingdom (0.0%)

Corporate (0.0%)
Virgin
Media
Finance
plc,
8.75%,
4/15/14 120 � (120) � 117 � (117) �
9.13%,
8/15/16 100 � (100) � 97 � (97) �

220 � (220) � 214 � (214) �

United States (0.0%)

Corporate (0.0%)
AES
Corp.
(The),
7.75%,
3/1/14 40 � (40) � 38 � (38) �
8.00%,
6/1/20
(d) 160 � (160) � 144 � (144) �
8.75%,
5/15/13
(c)(d) 190 � (190) � 194 � (194) �
Airgas,
Inc.,
7.13%,
10/1/18
(c) 135 � (135) � 127 � (127) �
American
Tower
Corp.,
7.13%,
10/15/12 120 � (120) � 121 � (121) �
Ameristar
Casinos,
Inc.,
9.25%,
6/1/14

125 � (125) � 128 � (128) �

Edgar Filing: MORGAN STANLEY EMERGING MARKETS DEBT FUND INC - Form N-14 8C/A

[…]

193

Warner
Chilcott
Corp.,
8.75%,
2/1/15 77 � (77) � 77 � (77) �
Western
Refining,
Inc.,
11.25%,
6/15/17
(c) 215 � (215) � 192 � (192) �
Westlake
Chemical
Corp.,
6.63%,
1/15/16 90 � (90) � 79 � (79) �
Williams
Cos.,
Inc.
(The),
7.88%,
9/1/21
(d) 180 � (180) � 178 � (178) �
Windstream
Corp.,
8.13%,
8/1/13 40 � (40) � 39 � (39) �

18,501 � (18,501) � 17,017 � (17,017) �

Uruguay (0.3%)

Sovereign (0.3%)
Republic
of
Uruguay,
8.00%,
11/18/22 44 545 � 589 46 572 � 618

B-43

Edgar Filing: MORGAN STANLEY EMERGING MARKETS DEBT FUND INC - Form N-14 8C/A

194

Portfolio of Investments
(Showing Percentage of Total Value of Investments)

As of June 30, 2009 (Unaudited) (continued)

Security
Description

Morgan Stanley
Global

Opportunity
Bond Fund, Inc.

Face Amount
(000)

Morgan Stanley
Emerging

Markets

Debt Fund, Inc.
Face Amount

(000)

Adjustments
(l)

(000)

Pro Forma
Face Amount

(000)

Morgan Stanley
Global

Opportunity

Bond Fund, Inc.
Value
(000)

Morgan Stanley
Emerging

Markets

Debt Fund, Inc.
Value
(000)

Adjustments (l)
(000)

Pro
Forma
Value
(000)

Venezuela (6.8%)

Sovereign (6.8%)
Republic
of
Venezuela,
5.75%,
2/26/16 $ 79 $ 987 $ � $ 1,066 $ 46 $ 570 $ � $ 616
7.00%,
3/31/38 130 1,631 � 1,761 64 803 � 867
9.00%,
5/7/23 49 617 � 666 30 381 � 411
9.25%,
9/15/27
-
5/7/28 958 11,057 � 12,015 636 7,193 � 7,829
10.75%,
9/19/13 � 8,330 � 8,330 � 6,914 � 6,914

1,216 22,622 � 23,838 776 15,861 � 16,637
Total
Debt
Instruments
(Cost
$244,204) 30,910 227,721 (18,671) 239,960

Shares Shares Shares
Pro Forma

Shares

Common Stock (0.0%)

United States (0.0%)
SW
Acquisition
LP
(f)(g)(h)
(Cost
$�) 1 � (1) � � � � �

Preferred Stock (0.0%)

United States (0.0%)
Preferred
Blocker,
Inc.(c)
(Cost
$�) 63 � (63) � 27 � (27) �

No. of
Warrants

No. of
Warrants

No. of
Warrants

Pro Forma
No. of

Warrants

Warrants (0.2%)

Nigeria (0.2%)
Central
Bank
of
Nigeria,
expires
11/15/20
(a)(h) 500 3,000 � 3,500 52 315 � 367

Edgar Filing: MORGAN STANLEY EMERGING MARKETS DEBT FUND INC - Form N-14 8C/A

195

Venezuela (0.0%)
Republic
of
Venezuela,

Oil-Linked
Payment

Obligation,
expires

4/15/20
(a)(h) 950 � � 950 19 � � 19
Total
Warrants
(Cost
$�@) 1,450 3,000 � 4,450 71 315 � 386

Shares Shares Shares
Pro Forma

Shares

Short-Term Investment (1.2%)

United States (1.2%)
Investment
Company
(1.2%)
Morgan
Stanley
Institutional

Liquidity
Funds
-
Money
Market
Portfolio
-

Institutional
Class
(i)
(Cost
$2,827) 420,017 2,406,604 � 2,826,621 420 2,407 � 2,827
Total
Investments
(100.0%)
(Cost
$247,031) 31,428 230,443 (18,698) 243,173
Liabilities
in
Excess
of
Other
Assets (3,373) (19,641) 18,508(k) (4,506)
Net
Assets $ 28,055 $ 210,802 $ (190) $ 238,667

B-44

Edgar Filing: MORGAN STANLEY EMERGING MARKETS DEBT FUND INC - Form N-14 8C/A

196

In accordance with Financial Accounting Standards Board Statement of Financial Accounting Standards No. 157, "Fair Value Measurements"
("SFAS 157"), fair value is defined as the price that the Funds would receive to sell an investment or pay to transfer a liability in a timely
transaction with an independent buyer in the principal market, or in the absence of a principal market the most advantageous market for the
investment or liability. SFAS 157 establishes a three-tier hierarchy to distinguish between (1) inputs that reflect the assumptions market

[…]

Metals � � � � 801 � (801) � � � � � �

Retail � � � � 819 � (819) � � � � � �

Services� � � � 692 � (692) � � � � � �

Sovereign� � � � 11,889 223,279 � 235,168 � � � � 235,168

Telecommunications� � � � 1,046 � (1,046) � � � � � �

Transportation� � � � 602 � (602) � � � � � �

Utilities � � � � 1,769 � (1,769) � � � � � �

B-45

Edgar Filing: MORGAN STANLEY EMERGING MARKETS DEBT FUND INC - Form N-14 8C/A

198

Level 1 Quoted prices

Level 2 Other significant
observable inputs

Level 3 Significant
unobservable inputs

Investment
Type

Morgan
Stanley

Global

Opportunity

Bond

Fund,
Inc.

(000)

Morgan
Stanley

Emerging

Markets

Debt

Fund, Inc.

(000)
Adjustment

(000)

Combined
Pro

Forma

Total

Level 1

(000)

Morgan
Stanley

Global

Opportunity

Bond

Fund, Inc.

(000)

Morgan
Stanley

Emerging

Markets

Debt

Fund, Inc.

(000)
Adjustment

(000)

Combined
Pro

Forma

Total

Level 2

 (000)

Morgan
Stanley

Global

Opportunity

Bond

Fund,
Inc.

(000)

Morgan
Stanley

Emerging

Markets

Debt

Fund,
Inc.

(000)
Adjustment

(000)

Combined
Pro

Forma

Total

Level
3

(000)

Combined
Pro

Forma

Total

(000)
Wireless

Communications$ � $ � $ � $ � $ 465 $ � $ (465) $ � $ � $ � $ � $ � $ �
Total
Debt
Instruments� � � � 30,910 227,721 (18,671) 239,960 � � � � 239,960

Futures 6 75 � 81 � � � � � � � � 81

Preferred Stock
Wireless

Communications� � � � 27 � (27) � � � � � �
Short-Term
Investment
Investment
Company420 2,407 � 2,827 � � � � � � � � 2,827

Warrants� � � � 71 315 � 386 � � � � 386
Total
Assets426 2,482 � 2,908 31,008 228,036 (18,698) 240,346 � � � � 243,254

Liabilities:
Reverse
Repurchase
Agreement� � � � (3,452) (22,856) � (26,308) � � � � (26,308)

Warrants� � � � � (746) � (746) � � � � (746)
Total
Liabilities� � � � (3,452) (23,602) � (27,054) � � � � (27,054)

Total$ 426 $ 2,482 $ � $ 2,908 $ 27,556 $ 204,434 $ (18,698) $ 213,292 $ � $ � $ � $ � $ 216,200

B-46

Edgar Filing: MORGAN STANLEY EMERGING MARKETS DEBT FUND INC - Form N-14 8C/A

199

The following is a reconciliation of investments in which significant unobservable inputs (Level 3) were used in determining value:

Morgan Stanley
Global

Opportunity

Bond Fund, Inc.

(000)

Morgan Stanley
Emerging

Markets

Debt Fund, Inc.

(000)

Combined Pro
Forma Total

(000)

Debt Instruments Debt Instruments Debt Instruments

Balance as of 6/30/08 $ 21 $ 282 $ 303
Accrued discounts/premiums �@ � �@
Realized gain (loss) (229) (138) (367)
Change in unrealized appreciation
(depreciation) 226 79 305